NAME OF DECEASED

Fagerberg, Amanda Charlette

° Anna C.
. August

o Carl A.
. Carolina
o Charles F.
. Ernest

L4 John

o John

o John

o John And
o Joseph

° Louisa

o Mother

o Navine

. Venenia

Fahy, Hazel Louise
Fair, Caryl J.

Fallan, Anna

o Anna
. Elven
. Erick

Faley, Elmer Walford

Fandrem, Andrew

. Esther

° John

. Margaret

. Nels Martin

Faragher, Ada (Mildred)
. Winnie

81
49

67

33
50

97

56

46

46

12

91
65

years
years

years

years
years

years

years

years

years

years

years
years

1 year

1864-1908
1847-1919
1943
1917
1856-1907
1914
1894-1941
1886-1887
1885-1919
1923
1854-1929
1895-1948
1905
1907
1904
1872-1936

1896-1993

1945-2001

1911-1913
1926
1899
1914

1896-1908

1852-1932
1902-1993
1902-1967
1879-1916
1901-1903

1906-1908
1895-1908

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

7-46
63-52
7-46
31-43
31-43
63-52
S1/2 48-62

9-45(3) top
63-52

9-45(2) top
8-45(3) top

8-45
31-43
31-43

57-47-5
142-83-1

45-50-1
45-50-3
PG 73

45-50-2

16-40 (1) (Connecticut)

22-35
4-60A-3
4-60A-2
22-35
22-35

23-37
23-37



NAME OF DECEASED

Farley,

Annette Joyce

Baby Girl
Charlotte
Edward C.
Fred
Georgina
Henry
Joseph
Laura Marie
Louis

Louis Medos
Maria
Phyllis E.
Susan Marie
Warren

Charles William
Christina
David

Edward

Elin

Frank Adolph
George A.
Gordon

James Cleo
James S.
John

John A.
Miriam
Olivia

Peter David
Woodrow D.

40 years

84 years
83 years

69 years

66 years
86 years
86 years
5 years
75 years

35 years

63 years
41 years
70 years
67 years

55 years

80 years
88 years

1928-1968
SB 1954
1915-1999
1918-2001

1951
1855-1929
1881-1925
1854-1913
1894-1964
1854-1929
1890-1957

1948
1924-2011
1955-1960
1921-1997

1888-1925
1862-1921
1850-1923
1892-1953
1890-1937
1834-1908
1885-1935
1882-1905
1914-1977

1943

1925

1927
1888-1937
1918-1973
1859-1943
1938-2019
1912-2000

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

144A-79-4
13-63(2)

S1/2 63-74-2

68-74-3
55-72
11-25 St.
11-25 St.
39-22 St.
37-88(3)
11-25 St.
37-88(2)
39-22
68-74-4
68-74(5)
144A-79-3

9-55
24-41
24-41
9-46
24-41

E ' 78-50
9-55
24-41
120-82-5
E ' 78-50
E % 78-50
24-41
24-41
81-82-3
78-50
81-82-1 HD
81-82-2



NAME OF DECEASED

Farmer, Mary A.

Farney, Mary Ann
° Thomas

Farrier, Ford
Fasmo, Olav R.
Favey, Charley L.
Fay, James

Fegan, Dorothy C.

Feigel, George
. Katherine

Feldbauer, Alex
(] Dora B.

Felt, Adolph E.

. Christine
° Clifford

° Florence

. Gustave A.
. Lempi

[ Ruth

(] Werner

Feltz, Jennie C.

Fergus, Phern E.

Fernea, Agnes

] Charles Ralph

(] Jeanne
° Ralph

88

82

73
91

81
85

68
75
83
81

71

50
57

years

years

years
years

years
years

years
years
years
years

years

years
years

1943

1877-1918
1866-1947

1910-2000

1897-1898

1889

1869-1949

1932-2014

1874-1931
1875-1955

1911-1984
1918-2009

1910-1992
1879-1964

1953
1905-1951
1871-1939
1912-1988
1901-1984
1900-1981

1855-1926

1951

1901-1952
1895-1939
1926-1976
1925-1982

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

32-11 St.J.

38-26 St.J.
38-26 St.J.

N1/2 82-85-1 hd.

37-12

29-22 St.J.

S i 14 - 88

168-84-1 hd.

N %2 34-64
N ¥ 34-64(3)

S1/2 32-81A-1
S1/2 32-81A-2

68-59-2
68-59(3)
43-69(2) W
43-69
68-59 (4)
68-59-5
13-60-4
13-60-3

25-41
35-47
59-35
59-35

S1/2 16-68A-2
S1/2 16-68A-1



NAME OF DECEASED

Fernea, Ric

Fickes, Nel

[ ]
Field, Baby
Filander, F
Filbrandt,
Filizetti,

Finch, Char
[ ]
[ ]

Firby, Jaso

Fish, Beatr

Fisher, Geo

Fisk, Baby
[ ]

hard

Stephen C.

lie
Raymond

rans

Daniel J.

Germaine B.

Peter
Ryan P.

les L.
Frances

Harold Clifford

May
n B.
ice
rge
Helen

Lillian
Mary

Nellie (Martha Ellen)

Robert A.
Robert A.
Sarah

Bernice
Harold

68

87
92

66
64

88
27

68

85

19

53

76

80
88
60

52
55

years

years
years

years
years

years
years

years

years

years

years

years

years
years
years

years
years

1940-1979
1949-2017

1902-1990
1901-1993

1897

1874-1906

1954-2020

1931-1996
1931-2019
1983-2010

1940
1939
1891-1936
1890-1975

1972-1991

1940

1827-1896
1918-1994
1867-1951
1871-1911

1941
1916-2004
1952-2013
1840-1911

1921
1914-1966
1920-1975

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

S ¥ 16-68A
170-84-1

6-91-2
6-91-1

PG1

PG396

N ¥ 21-81A-1

N1/2 104-85-2
N % 104-85
116-84-2

41-60
41-60
41-60
41-60-1

43-91-1C

17-44

11-13
55-59-5 hd.
12-13

11-13

12-13
55-59-4
55-59-4C
11-13

24-57(1)
24-57-4
24-57-1



NAME OF DECEASED

Fiske, Eben W. Capt.
[ Neal

Fitzgerald, Berniece
(] Ellen

Fitzpatrick, Margaret
(] Peter B.

Flaa, Albert

° Anne

. Arnt

o Celia C.

. Mrs. Eli

o Henrik

o Jack D.

o James E.

. Jens

o Johanna

. John

° Leonard

. Margaret E.
° Marit

. Martin

. Mary

° Nicholas

° Selma

° Violet Gustafson

Flack, Annie

° Charles G.
o Jacob

o Johanna

° John O.

. Joseph

8 months

88
54

42

58

96

93

61
88

87

79
68

80
90
71
79
98

87

68

70
66

years
years

years

years

years

years

years
years

years

years
years

years
years
years
years
years

years

years

years
years

1823-1900
1900

1911-1999
1900

1849-1891
1839-1910

1907-1965
1889-1986
1872-1932
1903-1997
1857-1943
1860-1936
1932-1993
1895-1983
1857-1928
1891-1978
1885-1888
1888-1967
1916-1984
1822-1907
1884-1964
1872-1962
1901-1972
1892-1971
1903-2001

1911-1998
1890
1930
1863-1942
1932
1903-1969

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

7-21 (Gov Marker)

35-53-5C
25-18 sSt.J.

2-14 sSt.J.
2-14 St.J.

S1/2 55-79(1)
N1/2 55-79-2
35-54(2)

N1/2 28-73-2
8-15

11-22

N1/2 28-73-1 hd.
49-66 (1) HD
8-15

8-15-5

8-15

13-47A-2 east
S1/2 55-79-2
11-22

N1/2 55-79(1)
35-54(3)

N1/2 28-73-1
13-47A-3
49-66-2 hd.

5-73-3

50-1
44-53-3
44-53
5-73-2



NAME OF DECEASED

Flack, Marit

° Oliver (child)
. Paul H.
° Sunja

Flannery, John
° Retha

Flannigan, Agnes

o Cornelius
o Edward

. Joanna

. Josephine
o Katherine
. Lillian

o Patrick

° Thomas

° Thomas

o Thomas A.

Fleck, Jesse
° Rose M.

Flesch, Adam
. Barnhard
. Gertrude

Flory, Baby

Floyd, Edith Madelina
L John

Fluke, Lawrence

Fluur, Arthur Werner
L August Emil
. Baby

71 years

84 years
83 years

80 years
74 years

86 years
21 years

76 years

88 years
95 years

34 years

46 years

1861-1934
1886-1886
1905-1955
1889-1894

1911-1995
1912-1996

1884-1964

1883
1872-1886
1849-1937
1871-1925
1887-1973

1947

1945
1835-1907
1881-1943
1918-1994

1920-2009
1927-2022

1905
1849-1904
1904
1922

1893-1915
1864-1900

1887-1899

1911-1957
1905-1928
1909

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

50-1
50-1
5-73(1)
50-1

2-68A-2C
2-68A-3

36-86(1)
10-16 St.Jd.
9-16 St.J.
9-16 St.J.
10-16 st.J.
36-86(2)
74-96-5
74-96-1
9-16 St.J.
74-96
74-96-4

27-96-5 ft.
27-96-4

7-27-4
7-27-5
7-27-1

18-53(4)
18-53(5)
18-53



NAME OF DECEASED

Fluur,
)

Flynn,
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

Forbes,

John
Joseph Paul
Maria Julia

Delyte Marie
E. Leo
J. Genevive
James
Judith J.
Julia
Margaret
Margaret E.
Michael J.
Patrick
Raymond
Robert
Thomas

Andrew

Ford, Henry

Thomas

Foreman, Alan Joseph

Shirley

Forsander, Ellen

Forsberg, Albin G.

Anna
Augusta
Baby
Burton C.
Carl A.
Carl T.
Catherine

64 years
18 years

55 years

94 vyears

3 months

90 years
66 years

25 years

74 years
60 years
63 years

1876-1940
1947-1965
1879-1916

1987
1906-1920
1898-1993

1902

1948
1872-1911
1895-1947
1904-1944

1927
1960-2005

1986
1928-1994
1892-1913

1875-1922

1876-1925
1843-1880

1953-1978
1936-2005

1890-1890

1860-1925
1866-1918
1845-1911

1925-1999

1917
1894-1957
1858-1895

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

18-53(2)
18-53(1)
18-53(3)

44-91 (3)
21-19 St.J.
28-19-3 st.J.
2-19 St.J.
40-22 St.J.
21-19 St.J.
30-87-3
28-19 St.J.
21-19 St.J.
44-91-Marker
30-87-2
44-91-2
21-19 St.J.

38-22 St.J.
38-22 St.J.

25-68A-5
25-68A-4TP

31-26

34-38

4-39

PG 1886
33-68A-2 1/2
4-39
33-54(4)
31-26



NAME OF DECEASED

Forsberg,

Johanna Maria

John Oscar
Judith Mae
June

Lilja
Louisa
Mary

Oscar

Otto

Otto Oscar
Werner G.

Forseth, Albert

Forsti,

Forstrom,

Fosco,

Baby
Gertrude
Ole

Eino

Ellen E.
Jacob
John E.
Linda A.
Mabel
Maria
Matt
Simon
Toivo A.

Christ

Christian

Emma Fredricka

Wiljman

Karen

83 years

5 months
93 years

47 years
62 years

65 years
17 years
74 years

85 years
80 years

96 years
77 years

77 years

77 years
66 years

75 years

73 years

1952
1884-1906

1942
1926-2019
1897-1901

1905
1908-1970
1872-1910
1866-1931
1900-1917
1902-1976

1890
SB 1898
1862-1948
1942

1901-1977
1906-2003
1905-1982
1893-1936

1902
1905-1982
1869-1949
1862-1916
1904-1981
1902-1968

1862-1943
1906-1977
1882-1957

1900

1945-2019

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

33-54(3)
4-39

11-24
33-68A-3.5
11-24

N1/2 37-79-2
11-24
33-54(2)
11-24

N1/2 37-79-1

43-4
43-4
43-4
43-4

65-22 st.J.
40-73-3
40-73-4

78-63

PG203

65-22-2 St.J.
41-57-5
41-57-4
41-57-2
41-57-3

8-81(2)
8-81-5
8-81(3)
3-26

19-26-1 HD



NAME OF DECEASED

Fosmo, Elsie

Fosmoe, Gjertina

[ Douglas

[ Olivia

. Rasmus

° Robert F.

o Robert F. Jr.

Fossmo, Anna (National Mine)

o Edward M.
. Knute

o Olaf R.

o Olaf R.

Foster, Sarah J.

Fostveit, Alice
o Paul Henry

Fowler, Alfred J.

L Cecil A.

° Elizabeth Jane
. Ira Williams

. Lawrence

° Libbie

° Lydia J.

° Marion

. Millard

Fox, Margaret V.
° Robert

Foy, Angeline

Francesco, Giovanni

62 years

86 years
64 years

2 years

53 years
0 years

48 vyears

96 years

58 years
58 years
65 years
77 years
56 years
58 years

56 years

1899-1962

1867-1954
1931-1995
1891-1947
1868-1945
1936-2018
1973-2017

1898
1900
1878-1962
1897-1898
1906-1964

1978-1978

1952
SB 1944

1952
1898-1918
1862-1931
1905-1963
1941-2000
1905-1970
1921-1998
1943-2000
1919-1977

1974
1997

1861-1907

1872-1942

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

N ¥ 63-74-2

40-43(4/w)
41-43-(3/4) ft.
41-43 (4)
40-43(2)
24-57-2 HD
24-57-2 FT

28-23
41-43 (3)
40-43(5)
26-53(2) ft

N1/2 76-74(1)

95-69
29-60

12-41

12-41

12-41

8-79 (1)

N1/2 46-74-1 hd.
8-79-2

N1/2 44-68A-2
N1/2 46-74-2 hd.
N1/2 44-68A-1

135-79-1 hd.
135-79-5

4-22 St.J.

13-11 st.Jd.



NAME OF DECEASED

Francis, Annette J.

Francoeur,

Frangquist,

Arthur Wesley
Baby

Clarence

Earl Bennett
Edith
Elizabeth
Eugene

Father

George R.
George Thomas
Helga Marie
James Foster
James Hy
James V.

Jane

John

John

Lily R.

Mabel
Margaret Jane
Mary A.

Mary Ann

Mary E.
Matilda

Pauline Wilhelmina

Thomas F.

Delina
Edward

Gustaf
Josephine

Franki, Elina

90 years

46 years

88 years
38 years

2 years
79 years
88 years
36 years

58 years
32 years

74 years
37 years
70 years
78 years
99 years

50 years

77 years

1916-2007
1892-1937
1923
1930-1976
1908
1897-1898
1866-1954
1918

1857-1912

1899
1890-1969
1876-1964

1926
1846-1917
1875-1894
1836-1884
1842-1901
1859-1891
1886-1887
1858-1928
1848-1930
1818-1892

1904

1873
1890-1960

1931

1885-1985
1888-1938

1853-1911
1940

1915

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

119-83 hd.
27-65(2)
30-24
27-65-1
30-24
16-14
30-24
36-36
36-36
29-24

27-65-2
36-14(3)
29-24
14-16
16-14
29-24
36-36
36-14(5)
PG
36-36
16-14
36-14 (1)
l6-14
29-24
29-24(3)
36-14 (4)

69-22-4 St.J.
69-22-3 St.J.

13-51
13-51

PG409



NAME OF DECEASED

Franklin,

Frankquist,
Franks,

Franson,

Benjamin Leonard

Laura
Onard B

Gloria

J. F.

Anna

Anna A.
Annette
Anton

Baby

Betty Ann
Carl

David

Elin

Elina

Ernest
Ernest L.
Eveleth
Fritchoff
Hannah Fredricka
Harold
Herbert

John

Joseph E.
Margaret
Otto G.

Paul R.
Peter O.
Rudolph
Rudolph P.
S. P.
Stanley George
Steven Allen

53 years
59 years

86 years

34 years

70 years
51 years

69 years

56 years
9 years
87 years
53 years

67 years

8 days

1911-1964
1916-1975
1911-1964

1876

1866-1952
1882-1918
1868-1933
1857-1940

1928

1906-1940
1893-1933
1888-1888
1857-1930

1951
1893-1905
1910-1980
1896-1947
1863-1932
1913-1983
1912-1913
1859-1892
1898-1954
1918-1928
1868-1956
1945-1999
1868-1931
1907-1954
1894-1962
1850-1884

1983
1990-1990

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

S1/2 53-79(1)
S1/2 53-79-2
S ¥ 53-79-Marker

30-33
PG 59

54-49 (4) ft.
41-50
15-43
72-53

131-69

41-50

72-53

4-14

4-14

41-50

15-43

S1/2 16-90-2
72-53

72-53
41-50-5
41-50-5 HD
4-14
72-53(1/w)
55-49(5) ft.
54-49(2&3) ft
131-69-1
15-43
131-B-69(N/2)
54-49(1&2) ft
4-14

S1/2 16-90(1)
131-69-2



NAME OF DECEASED

Franson, Sven Peter

Frantala, Gust
. Tynne

Franti, Anna

. Gust

o Marian L.
. Matt N.

o Toivo

o Victor H.

Fraser, Michael E.
. Michael E.
o Pearl
Fredbeck, Sophia

Frederick, James T.

Frederickson, Aleck

° Bertha

. Carl J.

[ Christina

° Donald L.

. Frederickson, Donald M.
° Earl

. Edith

° Ellen Christina
(] Eva E.

° Frieda

. Gust

. Jean J.

o John Magnus

o Josephine H.

° Lloyd Hebert

. Matilda

74

84

88

49
77
90

18

81
67
72
33
78
21

45
82
64

61
91

87

years

years

years

years
years
years

years

years
years
years
years
years
years

years

years

years

years
years

years

1884-1902

1919-1919
1917-1919

1889-1963
1888-192¢6
1928-2012
1885-1906

1919
1908-1997

1906-1955
1942-2019
1909-2000

1871-1948

1899

1897-1978
1901-1968
1892-1964

1900
1933-2011
1965-1986

1924

1932
1871-1951
1900-1983
1893-1958

1920
1928-2020
1867-1941
1862-1895
1925-2013
1863-1901

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

4-14

7-56
7-56

7-56(2&3)
7-56(1&2)
32-74-3
PG377
7-56(4&5)
32-74-4

20-73(2)
20-73-4FT
20-73-3

2-45

N1/2 114-79-1
N1/2 114-79-2

16-38(2)

48-81A-2
48-81A-3
1-48
14-67
1-48
16-38-1
16-38(3)
14-67
199-84-2
1-48
14-67
199-84-1
16-38(4)



NAME OF DECEASED

Frederickson, Dr. Norman C.

Fredette,

Fredin,

Fredine,

Oscar E.

Paul R.

Peter J.
Raymond Dudley
Rupert Melvin
Violet

Agnes
Dale
Florence
Fred
Gail
Paul
Paul

Alfred

Alfred
Baby
Donald
Inga
Raymond
Ruth M.

Andrew

Anna
John
Josie
Norman E. (Cremains in WI)
Olaf

Fredlund, Charles

Freddie
Fredrick
John
Laura
Mae Bell

59 vyears
5 months
72 years
80 years

28 years
20 years

90 vyears

69 years

55 years

72 years

70 years
86 years

87 years

57 years

40 years
56 years

15 years
6 weeks
39 years

47 years

1899-1958
1886-1887
1934-2006
1937
1910
1927-1955
1927

1878-1942
-2015
1905-1990
1872-1944
1944-2013
1933
1905-1960

1887-1954
1925-1997

1922
1932-2002

1941
1936-2009
1928-2016

1858-1915
1865-1938
1851-1902

1928
1902-1959
1865-1887

1870
1874
1918
1846-1880
1903
1928

42-74 (2)
11-27
16-38-2C
16-38(5)
1-48
114-69-2
1-48

34-18 St
42-79-5
42-79-2
34-18 St
42-79-4
34-18 St
42-79-2

55-56
30-83-1
55-56

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

J.

J.

J.

(trans 43-96)

55-56-2 hd.

55-56

Lamb of God #77 (Marker)

30-83-2

22-48
22-48
PG183
22-48
22-48 (4)

7-22
7-22
4-57
7-22
39-5(4)
5-57

hd



NAME OF DECEASED

Fredman,

Alex

Tynne Sofia

Fredrickson, Elsie W.

Fredsen,

Hannah Mary
Henry Wilfred
Lillian Blanche
Oscar William
Raymond

Robert M.

Ruth Amanda

Frans

Fredstrom, Anna

Freethy,

Fregolle,

Friedman,

Frank H.
Martha

Matilda
Theodore

Charles
Eddie
Emma
John
Lillian
Mary Anne
Mother

Alex
Eugenie

Tyne Sophia

Frost, John William

Jonas
Orry Alfred

36

75
64

82
88

48

55
74

19
82

77

years

years
years

years
years

years

years
years

years
years

years

8 years

81

90

years

years

1878-1914
1912-1914

1896-1971
1881-1949
1895-1959
1901-1983
1895-1983

1925
1897-1949

1868-1916

1947
1867-1916
1879-1904

1923

1939

1873-1892
1882-1964
1879-1944
1870-1948
1888-1897
1877-1958
1840-1894

1853-1921
1857-1947

1912-1914

1885-1914
1860-1914
1911

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

37-52
37-52

4-59-3

84-51

7-59(2)

S1/2 9-68A(2)
S1/2 9-68A-1

7-59(5)
17-62

30-39

39-50
15-47A

15-47A
15-47A

23-15 St.J.
23-15 St.Jd.

58-52
59-52
40-5



NAME OF DECEASED

Frustaglio,

Anthony J.

Catherine
Dominic
Lois
Marion
Peter B.
Philip J.
Pietro
Rose

Ruby
Vito

Fryck, Baby

Fuge, Bert

Charles
Oscar W.
Sarah

Fuhs, Gustav A

66

81

62
78

86
78

69

years

years

years
years

years
years

years

1927-1993
1861-1935
1915-1971
1917-1998

1986
1916-1995
1886-1963
1892-1978
1916-1994

1905
1929
1899-1966
1864-1949

1887-1949

1881-1940

LOT-BLOCK-SPACE

t.J.
J.
-1

.J.
J.
st.Jd.
.J.

67-27-5 S
67-27 St.

S 2 64-82
S1/2 1-81A-2
S 2 96-85
S1/2 1-81A-1
5-25-3 St
67-27 St.
67-27(3)
5-25-2 St

S ¥ 96-85
30-60
30-60(2)
30-60

30-60

52-47

46-35



